
 
 

 
President & Division Directors: 

 

Staff: 

Tim Mayle 
Director, Findlay•Hancock County Economic Development 
Role: Tim is responsible for retaining and expanding existing companies, 
leading efforts to recruit new investment including industrial, residential 
and retail development, and addressing workforce development needs 
while continuing to strategically plan for the future 
Contact: 567-429-7078, tmayle@FindlayHancockED.com 
 
Dionne Neubauer 
Director, Findlay•Hancock County Chamber of Commerce                               
Role: Dionne spearheads Chamber activities including its leadership 
programs to keep the membership focused and involved in the top 
business, civic and social priorities of the community by connecting them 
to important community issues. 
Contact: 567-429-7025, dneubauer@FindlayHancockChamber.com 
 
Alissa Preston 
Director, Hancock County Convention & Visitors Bureau                                 
Role: Alissa oversees and implements the tourism focus of the CVB, 
focusing on enhancing visitor experiences and marketing the 
Findlay•Hancock County area as a destination. 
Contact: 567-429-7023, apreston@VisitFindlay.com 
 

Annette Sweat 
Director of Finance 
Role: Annette is responsible for all financial activities for The Alliance 
and its divisions and affiliated programs.   
Contact: 567-429-7080, asweat@FindlayHancockAlliance.com 
 
 

Dan Sheaffer 
Project Specialist & Small Business Resource Coordinator        
Role: Dan advises small business startups and existing businesses, and 
supports workforce development initiatives.   
Contact: 567-429-7079, sheaffer@FindlayHancockED.com 
 

Sarah Perrigo 
Project Coordinator        
Role: Sarah assists the Economic Development division in their efforts 
to attract and retain business and workforce in the area. 
Contact: 419-429-9565, sperrigo@FindlayHancockED.com 

 
Danielle Wilkin  
Community Relations & Development Manager, 
Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Role:  Danielle implements the planning and logistics of 
community event functions by marketing the 
Findlay•Hancock County as a destination. 
Contact: 567-429-7022, dwilkin@VisitFindlay.com 
 

Doug Jenkins  
Membership & Programs Manager, Chamber of Commerce 
Role: Doug actively engages prospective and existing members by 
focusing on enhancing member experiences and increasing the 
organization’s membership. 
Contact: 567-429-7076, djenkins@FindlayHancockChamber.com 

 
Michelle Ladd 
Office Coordinator 
Role: Michelle serves as the Alliance’s receptionist, and assists those 
inquiring about the Findlay•Hancock County community. 
Contact: 567-429-7024, mladd@FindlayHancockAlliance.com 
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